Year

1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
Year
1927
1928
1929

1930

Chicago Catholic League

est. 1912

Catholic League Baseball Champions Since 1913

League Champion

Mount Carmel
De La Salle
DePaul Academy
Holy Trinity
DePaul Academy
Saint Ignatius

St. Patrick

De La Salle

St. Patrick

St. Rita

St. Rita

Saint Ignatius
Loyola Academy & De La Salle

Saint Ignatius

North Section South Section
St. Philip St. Rita
Loyola Academy St. Rita
DePaul Academy St. Rita
DePaul Academy St. Rita

League Champion
St. Rita

Loyola Academy
St. Rita

St. Rita
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Year North Section South Section League Champion

1958 Fenwick De La Salle Fenwick
Year League Champion
1959 Mendel

1960 St. Rita

1961 Mount Carmel
1962 Mount Carmel
1963 Mendel

1964 Br. Rice

1965 St. Rita

1966 Br. Rice

1967 St. Laurence

1968 Br. Rice

1969 St. Phillip

1970 Br. Rice

1971 Br. Rice

1972 St. Rita

1973 Loyola Academy
1974 Gordon Tech

1975 Gordon Tech

1976 St. Rita

1977 Br. Rice

1978 ?277?7?

1979 St. Laurence
1980 Br. Rice & Weber
1981 St. Francis de Sales & St. Rita
1982 St. Laurence

1983 Br. Rice
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Year
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

1996

1997
1998

1999

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005

2006
2007
2008

2009

South Champion

St. Laurence & St. Rita

De La Salle

St. Rita

Br. Rice

Leo, St. Laurence & St. Rita
St. Rita

St. Laurence & Mount Carmel
Br. Rice

Mount Carmel

St. Laurence & St. Rita

Br. Rice, Mount Carmel & St. Laurence
St. Rita & Mount Carmel

Mount Carmel

South Champion
Br. Rice

Providence Catholic

Providence Catholic

South Champion

Providence Catholic

St. Rita

Providence Catholic
Providence Catholic

Br. Rice

Mount Carmel

Blue Champion

Br. Rice

Mount Carmel & St. Rita
Br. Rice

Br. Rice

North Champion

Fenwick

Weber

Fenwick

St. Rita

Fenwick

De La Salle
Loyola Academy
Mount Carmel
Loyola Academy
Br. Rice
Fenwick
Fenwick

Fenwick

Central Champion North Champion

Mount Carmel Fenwick
Mount Carmel Fenwick
De La Salle Loyola Academy

North Champion
De La Salle

De La Salle

Loyola Academy

Fenwick & Mount Carmel

St. Rita

St. Rita

White Champion

St. Laurence & Bishop McNamara
St. Laurence

St. Laurence

Bishop McNamara
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Year

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

Blue Champion

Providence Catholic

Providence Catholic &
St. Laurence

Providence Catholic
St. Laurence

St. Laurence &

St. Rita

Mount Carmel

Brother Rice

Brother Rice

Blue Champion

St. Laurence
St. Rita
N/A (COVID-19)

Blue Champion

Brother Rice, St. Laurence &

St. Rita
Brother Rice

Providence Catholic

White Champion

St. Laurence

Fenwick

De La Salle

De La Salle &
St. Joseph

De La Salle &
Fenwick

Fenwick

Saint Ignatius
De La Salle

Montini Catholic
Fenwick

Green Champions

Red Champion
Gordon Tech

St. Francis de Sales

Seton Academy & Leo

Seton Academy

St. Francis de Sales

Hales Franciscan

St. Francis de Sales

Leo

Fenwick & Montini Catholic

De La Salle

N/A (COVID-19)

White Champions

Saint Ignatius

Saint Ignatius & Montini Catholic

De La Salle

Combining academic and athletic excellence for over a century



Baseball began in the Catholic League in 1913, terminated in 1930 and resumed in 1958.

Prior to the 1977 season, the league champion was determined by a playoff system. From 1977 to 1983 the champion was
determined by the best won-lost record in a round robin league set-up. Beginning in 1984, the league was divided into
North and South Divisions with champions in each.

In 1997, the league was divided into North, Central and South Divisions with champions in each.

In 2000, the league returned to a North & South Division format

In 2006, a Blue/White division format was introduced based on parity.

In 2010, a Blue/White/Red division format was introduced.

In 2018, a Blue & Green division format was introduced due to a few schools leaving and reducing the number of schools
in the league.

The 2019-20 season did not take place due to the COVID-19 pandemic

For the 2020-21 season the divisional names were Blue & White (White replaced Green)
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