

Chicago Catholic League

est. 1912

Catholic League Baseball Champions Since 1913

<u>Year</u>	<u>League Champion</u>			
1913	Mount Carmel			
1914	De La Salle			
1915	DePaul Academy			
1916	Holy Trinity			
1917	DePaul Academy			
1918	Saint Ignatius			
1919	St. Patrick			
1920	De La Salle			
1921	St. Patrick			
1922	St. Rita			
1923	St. Rita			
1924	Saint Ignatius			
1925	Loyola Academy & De La Salle			
1926	Saint Ignatius			
<u>Year</u>	North Section	South Section	<u>League Champion</u>	
1927	St. Philip	St. Rita	St. Rita	
1928	Loyola Academy	St. Rita	Loyola Academy	
1929	DePaul Academy	St. Rita	St. Rita	
1930	DePaul Academy	St. Rita	St. Rita	

<u>Year</u>	North Section	South Section	League Champion
1958	Fenwick	De La Salle	Fenwick
<u>Year</u>	League Champion		
1959	Mendel		
1960	St. Rita		
1961	Mount Carmel		
1962	Mount Carmel		
1963	Mendel		
1964	Br. Rice		
1965	St. Rita		
1966	Br. Rice		
1967	St. Laurence		
1968	Br. Rice		
1969	St. Phillip		
1970	Br. Rice		
1971	Br. Rice		
1972	St. Rita		
1973	Loyola Academy		
1974	Gordon Tech		
1975	Gordon Tech		
1976	St. Rita		
1977	Br. Rice		
1978	????		
1979	St. Laurence		
1980	Br. Rice & Weber		
1981	St. Francis de Sales & S	St. Rita	
1982	St. Laurence		
1983	Br. Rice		

<u>Year</u>	South Champion	North Champion	
1984	St. Laurence & St. Rita	Fenwick	
1985	De La Salle	Weber	
1986	St. Rita	Fenwick	
1987	Br. Rice	St. Rita	
1988	Leo, St. Laurence & St. Rita	Fenwick	
1989	St. Rita	De La Salle	
1990	St. Laurence & Mount Carmel	Loyola Academy	
1991	Br. Rice	Mount Carmel	
1992	Mount Carmel	Loyola Academy	
1993	St. Laurence & St. Rita	Br. Rice	
1994	Br. Rice, Mount Carmel & St. Laurence	Fenwick	
1995	St. Rita & Mount Carmel	Fenwick	
1996	Mount Carmel	Fenwick	
	South Champion	Central Champion	North Champion
100-	_	_	_
1997	Br. Rice	Mount Carmel	Fenwick
		Mount Commol	
1998	Providence Catholic	Mount Carmel	Fenwick
1998 1999	Providence Catholic Providence Catholic	De La Salle	Loyola Academy
	Providence Catholic	De La Salle	
1999	Providence Catholic South Champion	De La Salle North Champion	
1999	Providence Catholic South Champion Providence Catholic	De La Salle North Champion De La Salle	
1999 2000 2001	Providence Catholic South Champion Providence Catholic St. Rita	De La Salle North Champion De La Salle De La Salle	Loyola Academy
1999 2000 2001 2002	Providence Catholic South Champion Providence Catholic St. Rita Providence Catholic	De La Salle North Champion De La Salle De La Salle Loyola Academy	Loyola Academy
1999 2000 2001 2002 2003	Providence Catholic South Champion Providence Catholic St. Rita Providence Catholic Providence Catholic	De La Salle North Champion De La Salle De La Salle Loyola Academy Fenwick & Mount Carr	Loyola Academy
1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004	Providence Catholic South Champion Providence Catholic St. Rita Providence Catholic Providence Catholic Br. Rice	De La Salle North Champion De La Salle De La Salle Loyola Academy Fenwick & Mount Carr St. Rita	Loyola Academy
1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004	Providence Catholic South Champion Providence Catholic St. Rita Providence Catholic Providence Catholic Br. Rice Mount Carmel	De La Salle North Champion De La Salle De La Salle Loyola Academy Fenwick & Mount Carr St. Rita St. Rita	Loyola Academy
1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005	Providence Catholic South Champion Providence Catholic St. Rita Providence Catholic Providence Catholic Br. Rice Mount Carmel Blue Champion	De La Salle North Champion De La Salle De La Salle Loyola Academy Fenwick & Mount Carr St. Rita St. Rita White Champion	Loyola Academy
1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005	Providence Catholic South Champion Providence Catholic St. Rita Providence Catholic Providence Catholic Br. Rice Mount Carmel Blue Champion Br. Rice	De La Salle North Champion De La Salle De La Salle Loyola Academy Fenwick & Mount Carr St. Rita St. Rita White Champion St. Laurence & Bishop	Loyola Academy

Combining academic and athletic excellence for over a century

Year	Blue Champion	White Champion	Red Champion
2010	Providence Catholic	St. Laurence	Gordon Tech
2011	Providence Catholic & St. Laurence	Fenwick	St. Francis de Sales
2012	Providence Catholic	De La Salle	Seton Academy & Leo
2013	St. Laurence	De La Salle & St. Joseph	Seton Academy
2014	St. Laurence & St. Rita	De La Salle & Fenwick	St. Francis de Sales
2015	Mount Carmel	Fenwick	Hales Franciscan
2016	Brother Rice	Saint Ignatius De La Salle	St. Francis de Sales
2017	Brother Rice	Montini Catholic Fenwick	Leo
	Blue Champion	Green Champions	
2018	St. Laurence	Fenwick & Montini Catholic	
2019	St. Rita	De La Salle	
2020	N/A (COVID-19)	N/A (COVID-19)	
	Blue Champion	White Champions	
2021	Brother Rice, St. Laurence & St. Rita	Saint Ignatius	
2022	Brother Rice	Saint Ignatius & Montini Catholic	
2023	Providence Catholic	De La Salle	
2024			

Baseball began in the Catholic League in 1913, terminated in 1930 and resumed in 1958.

Prior to the 1977 season, the league champion was determined by a playoff system. From 1977 to 1983 the champion was determined by the best won-lost record in a round robin league set-up. Beginning in 1984, the league was divided into North and South Divisions with champions in each.

In 1997, the league was divided into North, Central and South Divisions with champions in each.

In 2000, the league returned to a North & South Division format

In 2006, a Blue/White division format was introduced based on parity.

In 2010, a Blue/White/Red division format was introduced.

In 2018, a Blue & Green division format was introduced due to a few schools leaving and reducing the number of schools in the league.

The 2019-20 season did not take place due to the COVID-19 pandemic

For the 2020-21 season the divisional names were Blue & White (White replaced Green)